

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054 SHANNON JONES DAVID G. YOUNG TOM GROSSMANN

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received by the Clerk of the County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, until 9:00 a.m., May 1, 2024, and then at said time bids will be opened and read aloud for the 2024 Striping Project.

Bid documents and specifications are available online at the Warren County's Website at <a href="https://www.co.warren.oh.us/commissioners/Bids/Default.aspx">https://www.co.warren.oh.us/commissioners/Bids/Default.aspx</a>. Questions regarding the technical specifications should be directed to Michael Ryan, Traffic Projects Technician, at the Warren County Engineer's Office, at (513) 695-3328. Each bid shall contain the full name of each person or company submitting the bid and be accompanied by a bid bond for the full amount of the bid or a certified check in the amount equal to ten (10) percent of the bid.

Contact the Warren County Commissioner's Office at (513) 695-1250 should you need assistance in accessing the bidding information on the County's website. All contract addenda will be posted to the website prior to the bid opening. Bidders should check the website regularly to stay updated on any changes to the project.

Please be aware that if you are downloading this document to bid this project, and in order to stay updated on any change, please email Jeff Stilgenbauer in the Commissioners' Office at <a href="mailto:jeffery.stilgenbauer@co.warren.oh.us">jeffery.stilgenbauer@co.warren.oh.us</a> with your contact information.

The Board of Warren County Commissioners reserve the right to accept the lowest and best bid, to reject all bids, and to waive any irregularities in bids.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio.

Kı	ystal	Powel	l, Cle	rk	